lifeguards supervised 41,394 visitors at Rose and South Park pools and thousands more visitors at Pioneer Park 

and Hawthorne Park wading pools. That is a decrease of 18% due to the 3rd wettest June on record. Attendance 

in July and August were near average. Two hundred and forty-

two (242) reduced price pool passes were sold in 2023 to help 

residents in low-income households cool off on our hot summer 

days. In total, 90+ seasonal aquatic employees (lifeguards, 

instructors, managers, cashiers, concession workers) are 

employed at the aquatic facilities annually.